SEMPELL RAISTEAM PRESSURE SEAL FORGED STEEL GATE VALVES
FIGURE 6012 - 6015
High pressure forged valves provide the ideal solution to harsh service conditions, like elevated
temperature and pressures.
FEATURES
• High quality forged materials to guarantee
a superior performance and to sensibly
decrease operating costs and delivery times.

SEMPELL RAISTEAM PRESSURE SEAL FORGED STEEL GATE VALVES
FIGURE 6012 - 6015
ORDERING GUIDE
Example 3B 0 09 12 21 AA H D
Valve type
3B Gate wedge valve
3D Gate parallel valve
Valve configuration
0 Basic
Valve rating
09 Range ASME   601 - 900 / PN 110 - 160
15 Range ASME   901 -1500 / PN 161 - 250
25 Range ASME 1501 - 2500 / PN 251 - 500
45 Range ASME 2501 - 4500 / PN 501 - 720
Nominal valve size  DN - (NPS)
02 50 - (2)
25 65 - (2½)
03 80 - (3)
04 100 - (4)
05 125 - (5)
06 150 - (6)
07 175 - (7)
08 200 - (8)
10 250 - (10)
12 300 - (12)
14 350 - (14)
16 400 - (16)
18 450 - (18)
20 500 - (20)
22 550 - (22)
24 600 - (24)
26 650 - (26)
28 700 - (28)
30 750 - (30)
32 800 - (32)
Body material
00 A105
DC 1.0460
DQ 1.6368/15NiCuMoNb5
D4 1.5415
07 A182 F12/1.7335
08 A182 F22/1.7380
21 A182 F91/1.4903
22 A182 F92
11 A182 F316/1.4550
Trim
AA Stellite/Stellite
Pipe connection
A Flanged per ASME B16.5
B Flanged per ASME B16.47 “A”
D Flanged per ASME B16.47 “B”
H Weld end ASME B16.25
J Weld end EN 12267
K Weld end ISO 9692
Standard valve operation
A Handwheel
B Bevel gear
D Bare shaft (Coupling type B)
E Bare shaft for linear actuator
12
SEMPELL RAISTEAM PRESSURE SEAL FORGED STEEL GATE VALVES
FIGURE 6012 - 6015
FIGURE NUMBER
Example
To ASME
To ISO
I II III IV V  VI VII VIII
6 01 3 8” 6” 14 5 BW
6 01 3 200 150 14 5 BW
I 6 High pressure forged valve
II Type of valve
01 Gate valve
III Range class